PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6415345 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKI NISHIMURA	10/14/2020
MASAHIRO KOTANI	10/12/2020
TAKANORI ICHINOMIYA	10/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17057926	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@faegredrinker.com

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046884-7029-00-US-000025 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. SISTARE SIGNATURE: /Peter J. Sistare/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=046884 7029 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054447 FRAME: 0075

506368589

ASSIGNMENT

	ADDIU	[ATANDIA N	
Vhereas, I/we,			
Name	Ado	iress	
45 BU 100 ATBURBURB ABUSTA	c/o Hamamatan Photonics 1126-1, Jehino-cho, Higgs	managanañ.	
) Yuki NISHIMURA	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka		
) Masabiro KOTANI	c/o Fiamaniatsa Photonics 1126-1, Ichmo-che, Higas	shi-ku,	:
	Hamamatsa-shi, Shizuoka	********	
) Takanori ICHINOMIYA	e/o Hamamatsu Photonics 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higar Hamamatsu-shi, Shezuoks	shi-ku,	
ereinafter called assignor(s), ha			
TRST-STAGE DYNODE AN	D PHOTOMULTIPLIER	TUBE	
nd executed an application for I	atters Potent of the United	States of America therefor a	even date herewith unless
therwise indicated below:	Activity a ment of the Others	indice of the control of the control of	y or wil according to the control of
filed on		, Serial No.	; and
Whereas			
HAMAMATSU PHO	TONICS K.K		
	hino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
	su-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 J	Tecono	
			225
assignee), desires to acquire the	entire right, title and interes	st in the application and inve	ntion, and to any Office States
atents to be obtained therefor;			
NOW THEREFORE, be it	known that, for good and v	aluable consideration from a	ssignee, the receipt of which is
ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as	assignor(s), have sold, assig	med, transferred, and set over	r, and do hereby sell, assign,
ransfer, and set over unto the as	signee, its lawful successors	s and assigns, MY/OUR entir	e right, title, and interest in and
			etters Patent of the United States
vhich may be granted thereon, a			
atents and Trademarks of the U			
ssigns, in accordance with the to		ice is a succession of the succession of	or appropriet in processors are
-		2000 reconstruction (Fig. 2000 CO. Co	
			consideration, communicate with
ssignee, its successors and assig			
rocceding, sign all lawful paper	s when called upon to do so	o, execute and deliver all pap	ers that may be necessary or
lesirable to perfect the title to th			
ontinuation, and reissue applica			
necessors and assigns, to obtain	and enforce proper patent p	protection for this invention i	n the United States, it being
nderstood that any expense inci			
	application filing data or co		
	t application filing date or so		
xecuted, I/WE hereby grant per	mission to the attorneys of r	record in the patent application	
	mission to the attorneys of r	record in the patent application	on to fill in the filing date and/or
xecuted, I/WE hereby grant per	mission to the attorneys of r	record in the patent application	
xecuted, I/WE hereby grant per	mission to the attorneys of r rd this Assignment after suc	record in the patent application in the patent application is added.	on to fill in the filing date and/or

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

Yuki NISHIMURA

Takanori ICHINOMIYA

Name:

2): Name:

3):

Name: